Election: 2016 Primary
Jurisdiction: Solano

Date: 2016-06-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 209373
Ballots Cast: 100181
Voter Turnout: 48%

Active Precincts: 978

Contest: President of the United States

Candidate

AlZ

ALAN SPEARS
ARTHUR HARRIS
JAMES HEDGES
J.R. MYERS
ROBERT ORNELAS
WILEY DRAKE
THOMAS HOEFLING

DEM

HILLARY CLINTON
BERNIE SANDERS
WILLIE WILSON
MICHAEL STEINBERG
HENRY HEWES

KEITH JUDD

ROQUE DE LA FUENTE

GRN

JILL STEIN

DARRYL CHERNEY

SEDINAM MOYOWASIFSA-CURRY
KENT MESPLAY

WILLIAM KREML

LIB

GARY JOHNSON
JOHN MCAFEE
AUSTIN PETERSEN
RHETT WHITE FEATHER SMITH
DERRICK M. REID
JOY WAYMIRE

JACK ROBINSON, JR.
MARC FELDMAN
JOHN HALE

CECIL INCE

STEVE KERBEL
DARRYL W. PERRY

Total Votes

100
91
71
71
66
65
54

34231
27122
152
140
100
85

50

Vote %

19.31
17.57
13.71
13.71
12.74
12.55
10.42

55.32
43.83
0.25
0.23
0.16
0.14
0.08

79.21
8.91
4.95
4.95
1.98

67.14
8.57
5.43
4.57
2.86
2.57
2.29

1.71
1.14
1.14
0.57

Elec Day

33
23
25
19
19
17
15

8603
8509
36
30
28
23
12
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VBM

64
65
43
47
44
42
34

24011
16105
110
107
69
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PFZ
WRITE-IN

MONICA MOOREHEAD
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA
LYNN S. KAHN

REP

DONALD TRUMP
JOHN R. KASICH
TED CRUZ

BEN CARSON
JIM GILMORE

3416
14

(0]

18600
2365
2061
1037
147

Contest: County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District

Candidate

DEM

LYNETTE P. HENLEY
ROBERT M. PADILLA
JOANNE SCHIVLEY

JON RILEY

LATYNA YOUNG

NONA COHEN-BOWMAN
BURKY H. WOREL
ROBERT H. MC CONNELL
BRENDA J CRAWFORD
LYNDA DANIELS

DAVID CRUMRINE
WRITE-IN

Total Votes

4348
4340
4161
4153
3734
3572
3208
3175
2715
2647
1325
87

Contest: County Central Committee 5th Supervisorial District

Candidate

DEM

JEANETTE K. WYLIE
DOROTHY STEEL
BRIGETTE HUNLEY
HENRY LANE

PAUL STICHICK
JOE SUMMERS
WRITE-IN

Contest: United States Senator
Candidate

KAMALA D. HARRIS

Total Votes

6534
5997
5512
5110
4773
4717
111

Total Votes

45894

99.19
0.41
0.23
0.17

76.83
9.77
8.51
4.28
0.61

Vote %

11.61
11.58
11.11
11.09
9.97
9.53
8.56
8.47
7.25
7.07
3.54
0.23

Vote %

19.95
18.31
16.83
15.6
14.57
14.4
0.34

Vote %

49.43

859

w o1 Ol

4016
509
548
305
27

Elec Day

1130
1100
1049
963
1004
897
736
769
690
682
345
25

Elec Day

1474
1324
1157
1107
1075
1080
21

Elec Day

11485

2456

14029
1815
1468
697
116

VBM

3011
3051
2960
3031
2497
2520
2396
2312
1881
1826
924
62

VBM

4828
4483
4195
3860
3540
3468
87

VBM

32197
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LORETTA L. SANCHEZ
PHIL WYMAN

DUF SUNDHEIM

GREG CONLON
THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO
RON UNZ

STEVE STOKES

GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT
DON KRAMPE

MASSIE MUNROE
JARRELL WILLIAMSON
TOM PALZER

KAREN ROSEBERRY
VON HOUGO

ELEANOR GARCIA
PAMELA ELIZONDO
GEORGE C. YANG
PRESIDENT CRISTINA GRAPPO
MARK MATTHEW HERD
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER
HERBERT G. PETERS
CLIVE GREY

JASON KRAUS

PAUL MERRITT

MIKE BEITIKS

JASON HANANIA
WRITE-IN

LING LING SHI

JERRY J. LAWS
EMORY RODGERS
DON J. GRUNDMANN
TIM GILDERSLEEVE
GAR MYERS

SCOTT A. VINEBERG

Contest: 3rd Congressional District
Candidate

JOHN GARAMENDI
N EUGENE CLEEK
RYAN DETERT
WRITE-IN

Contest: 5th Congressional District
Candidate

9725
5624
4400
3947
3563
1953
1692
1417
1345
1266
1027
981
961
852
838
814
666
645
594
545
534
445
430
395
379
370
261
260
255
252
196
156
98
69

Total Votes

38519
13483
7688
144

Total Votes

10.47
6.06
4.74
4.25
3.84
2.1
1.82
1.53
1.45
1.36
1.11
1.06
1.04
0.92
0.9
0.88
0.72
0.69
0.64
0.59
0.58
0.48
0.46
0.43
0.41
0.4
0.28
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.21
0.17
0.11
0.07

Vote %

64.38
22.53
12.85
0.24

Vote %

2513
1252
807
944
927
525
485
346
327
410
214
236
218
209
251
227
146
199
185
156
179
109
130
94
117
95
62
65
63
59
55
49
37
18

Elec Day

9575
2893
1821
39

Elec Day

6459
4102
3521
2877
2511
1339
1004
973
942
700
750
695
684
595
488
484
487
358
360
329
295
307
250
265
220
243
191
172
175
149
123
91
48
39

VBM

26741
10095
5502
99

VBM
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MIKE THOMPSON 21728 64.39 5742 14866

CARLOS SANTAMARIA 5755 17.05 1461 3982
NILS PALSSON 5222 15.47 1518 3173
ALEX POLING 984 2.92 280 581
WRITE-IN 56 0.17 14 39

Contest: 3rd Senatorial District

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Elec Day VBM
BILL DODD 30218 3241 7406 21350
MARIKO YAMADA 25315 27.15 6794 16749
GREG "COACH" COPPES 23650 25.37 5376 17274
GABE GRIESS 13873 14.88 3549 9336
WRITE-IN 174 0.19 45 121

Contest: 4th Assembly District

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Elec Day VBM
CHARLIE SCHAUPP 3616 46.17 753 2738
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 2054 26.23 466 1479
DAN WOLK 1501 19.16 334 1115
DON SAYLOR 503 6.42 114 376
ELMER MARK KROPP 142 1.81 45 82
WRITE-IN 16 0.2 4 12

Contest: 11th Assembly District ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 11

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Elec Day VBM
JIM FRAZIER 32944 64.72 8205 22852
DAVE MILLER 17807 34.98 4128 12940
WRITE-IN 152 0.3 44 101

Contest: 14th Assembly District

Candidate Total Votes Vote % Elec Day VBM
TIM GRAYSON 11395 34.4 2980 7710
MAE TORLAKSON 10999 33.21 2936 7440
DEBORA ALLEN 7247 21.88 1792 5092
HARMESH KUMAR 3414 10.31 1143 1897
WRITE-IN 67 0.2 16 48
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Contest: Sacramento County Board of Education Trustee Area 6

Candidate

HEATHER DAVIS
ORLANDO FUENTES
STEPHANIE NGUYEN
JRMAR JEFFERSON

WRITE-IN

Contest: Supervisor, 1st Supervisorial District

Candidate

ERIN HANNIGAN

WRITE-IN

Contest: Supervisor, 2nd Supervisorial District

Candidate

MONICA BROWN

MIKE IOAKIMEDES
DENIS HONEYCHURCH
MICHAEL COAN
TAMER TOTAH

WRITE-IN

Contest: Supervisor, 5th Supervisorial District

Candidate

SKIP THOMSON
MIKE REAGAN

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

1726
823
315
148
12

Total Votes

13448
383

Total Votes

6443
5244
4357
2628
1832
76

Total Votes

11262
9306
55

Contest: Proposition 50 - Suspension of Legislators.

Candidate

YES
NO

Contest: Measure AA - San Francisco Bay Area Clean Water,

Candidate

Total Votes

72795
19943

Total Votes

Vote %

57.08
27.22
10.42
4.89
0.4

Vote %

97.23
2.77

Vote %

31.31
25.48
21.17
12.77
8.9
0.37

Vote %

54.61
45.12
0.27

Vote %

78.5

21.5

Vote %

Elec Day

372
127
60
32

Elec Day

3305
128

Elec Day

1999
1532
1074
582
558
15

Elec Day

2337
2283
17

Elec Day

17531

5359

Elec Day

VBM

1309
672
246
110

VBM

9265
236

VBM

3986
3506
3106
1943
1151
57

VBM

8491
6553
35

VBM

51173

13401

VBM
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YES 51482
NO 43248

Contest: Measure J - Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District

Candidate Total Votes
BONDS - YES 15511
BONDS - NO 11818

Contest: Measure G - Solano County Transportation

Candidate Total Votes
YES 60811
NO 33449

54.35
45.65

Vote %

56.76
43.24

Vote %

64.51
35.49

Contest: Measure H - Solano County 2016 Transactions and Use Tax

Candidate Total Votes
NO 52982
YES 42120

Vote %

55.71
44.29

13418
9993

Elec Day

4128
2675

Elec Day

14923
8285

Elec Day

12849
10535

34379
31518

VBM

10232
8751

VBM

41944
23734

VBM

37539
28771
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